@ Instruction Manual wuww,HBRACING com

(De) Bauanleitung
@ Manuel de montage

COMPETITION 1/8 SCALE 4WD ELECTRIC BUGGY

= [RACING)
A P WORLD CHAMPIONS

we a7 kT QD@ Vol.1 204151



ance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed fo be easy fo

Thank ou mwmmwmmmnnrngmmmm&mwmmmmmmm quality for
y lnmaxpl:nn:ﬂons. HB Racing wants you to mywwwwmﬂsm;ngom ¥ you %Wmh%@h

or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hbracing.com
* This Is a high ance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor-
mance will si . HB Racing has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car ing at its best.

and understand the instructions

The caution or attention bols will warn about that can be very dangerous.
Please read and = %Iwme proceeding.

Failure to follow these instructions can
Fallure to follow these instructions can ini
Caution damage your kit, and cause serious i camnyurybyome#orom
A bodily injury or death. R s jeubeny v O
Before Runni
ACautIon * Flease readnrganual with parent or guardian (responsible adult).
Before Operating

* Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
* Always use fresh batteries for transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
* Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
* Please confirm the range of the radio operation.
DuﬁngRunm‘n?
* Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injurfes and/or property

* Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
* Please do not run in small or confined areas.

After Running
* Turn OFF receiver first, then turn OFF fransmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control.
Battery Safety

* Please be careful when handiing the battery. It will be hot after running. if the wire is frayed, a short circuit
can cause a fire.

4 TIME WORLD CHAMPIONS

www. HBRACGCING .com




Da n ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich furHB m enfschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spall machen und verwendet nur hoch

Materialien fiir beste Leistungen DfeAnleh‘ung die Sie gerade lesen, Ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei
ausfiihriich. HB Racing will, dassSle ﬂmnmranmmﬂndeﬂnmrﬂﬂsesdennom einmal zu Problemen
kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. :r alles in unserer Macht stehende fun, um zu helfen. Sie kénnen uns auch gerne

unter www.hbracing.com kontaktieren.

* Dies ist ein hochieistu Rcmmmwmw Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
desAumdamnwmmAﬂemWammgbenﬁﬁgﬁmT' sind bei HB Racing erhilfiich.

Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf gefé Bauabschnitte hin.
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol-
Wamnhinweise o " kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden
davontragen.

Wenn $Sie diesen Anweisu nicht folgen,
kbénnen Sie oder andere werden.

Es kann auch sein, dass dabel Sachschaden
an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

Vor dem Fahren
&Wm"’"“’” * Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (zusammen mit einem Erwachsenen/Erziehungsberechtigten).

Vor dem Betrieb
= Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
. Vmadenﬂeknmarwﬂe%ﬂanfﬂrden Sender und Empfénger, um Empfangssttrungen zu vermeiden.
'SMmShsﬁ:her dass niemand anderes die gleiche Frequenz verwendet.
« Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlage.

Wahrend dem Fahren
= Fahren Sle nicht auf ifentilichen StraBen. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- oder

Sachschiden fiihren.
® Fahren Sie nicht in der Nihe von FuBBgingern oder kieinen Kindern.
* Fahren Sie nicht auf zu kleinen oder zu eng begrenzten Geldnden.

Nach dem Fahren
* Schalten Sie den Empfénger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Aufo aufler Kontrolle gerit

Hinweise zum Fahrakku
= Geben Sie im mit dem Fahrakku bitfe Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heif8. Falls die Kabel
beschiédigt sind, ein Kurzschluss ein Feuer ausidsen.

i Merci d'avoir cholsi ce HB Racing! Ce kit a été congu étre amusant 4 conduire, et utilise des piéces de la pius haute qualité
Merci hwmuamwm o Sl ke srpbobdoiogpietibt ittt A i ard g

& sulvre mais complétes. HB Racing espére que vous aurez plaisir 4 piloter votre nouveau kit radio-commandé. Si vous rencontrez des
Mnesousiwusambasolns%ﬁdamummw-nwsetmferonsdemﬁummixpowmafder. Vous pouvez aussi

nous contacter par Internet sur www.hbracing.com.
» Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme.
Si vous n'effectuez pas unmﬁuﬂmréguﬂar les performances en souffriront. HB Racing a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles atfirant votre attention vous avertiront des éfapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation. q

En ne suivant pas ces instructions
vous pourriez endommager voire kit, et
provoguer corporels

de sérieux dégats
ou méme mortels.

En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
vous blesser vous-méme
Attention personnes. Vous pourriez '

des dégéfs matériels ou

Avamdemettraenmarche
Précautions * Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulfe responsable.

Avantdemeureenmamhe
* Vérifiez que foutes les vis et les boulons sont correctement serrés.
mmmmmmmmmmrmabmmwm de perdre

fe contrble du
personne d'autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio gue vous.
Wnﬁoz%'ghampd’ du fonctionnement de ia radio.

* Ne faifes fonctionner sur une voie cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des bles-
corg?roﬂesamudosdommagu% a
'Nefa!!aspasfw:cﬂomnrépmxfm)!édepiéﬁanswd‘en&ntsenbasége
* Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.
larrét
. d’abord le récepteur, puis I'émetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelle perfe de conirile du véhicule.
Sécurité de la batterie

* Faites trés affention lorsque vous i la batferie.
Elle sera irés chaude apres utilisation. Si un céble élait dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoquer un incendie.




-

Equipment Needed
Bendtigtes Zubehor
Equipement nécessaire

Wheels and Tires Battery Accepts 4s "brick’ packs, 2 x 2s “long’ batteries,
Fahrakiu and 2 x 2s ‘shorty’ batteries (allows fore/aft weight adjustment).
Batierie

Caution Hyou do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, the batteries will be damaged.
w?pﬁmgjam Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Aldus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschidigt.
Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagdées.

PAGE 4




A o

Tools Werkzeuge Outils

separately.
Zum Zusammenbau benttigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhdltiich. 2

Allen Wrench 1.5mm/ 2.0mm/ 2.5mm / 3.0mm \
Inbussehliissel 1.5mm / 2.0mm/ 2.5mm/ 3.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.8mm/ 3.0mm ' E

Screwdrivers =,

Schraubenzieher ,/AD?

Tournevis ) ,;9::)’ /’/ / :
.,./f’f""/(- y

= =)
P 5 ﬂ

i
/.:-Z__. ._/.-/.

o

Included ltems Enthaltenes Werkzeug
Eléments inclus

Do not run in water or sand,
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.
Ne faites pas fonctionner dans Feau ou sur Je sable.

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or damage.
Fahren Sie niemals auf &ffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publigue ou a route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, deeb!esswa-s corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.




Mave the shaft up and down slowly to remove all air bubbles. @3 114745
Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange nach oben ; - i
S rehon Alart

und unten, damit Luftblasen

Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce
ment pour faire partir toutes les bulfes.




Rear
Hinten
Arriere

y Make 1
1x 1 Stiick 1 fois

HBC8101-1

HBCE019

#5,000 #2,000

Rear
Hinten

@ Arriere

ORI44415

Silicone Oil #2,000
Silikon Daempferoel 12,000
Huile silicone 2,000

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil,
mmmmem.mzmmm
Silikon-Differential-Ol.

Remplissez d"huile jusqu’en haut des arbres trans-
versaux avec de Phuife silicone pour différentiel.

PAGE 7




109836 Lightweight center differential set (48T)

HBC8101-1

Z216

=
—
=
=

Fill to top of cross shafis with silicone diff oil.

w%mmﬁmmm
Sifikon-Differential-

Rempilissez d’huile jusqu’en haut des arbres trans

RS > I versaux avec de Fhuile silicone pour différentiel.







STEP D-01

204018
E, Fiush Mount Fastener M3

?

_ /
L

,w.ﬂ |

Head Scroew Mdx10mm (Thin Typa)

8
| @

<)

STEP E-O01

PAGE 10



STEPE-O2

STEP F-01

PAGE 11



y
Make 2
2 Stiick 2 fois
(), 110072
ca) o ’ {
% .l_.--'f =
ST @
p— 67207 ﬁ’ é 7704
Sat Scraw M3x3mm L] Set Screw M3x8mm
@ |
687100 ()
8 omm 110072
® iy
o TN
T o

& =" i @
G5 8 4

> r“:-;-l\, )
- ey
o AL
114746 o S
2.2m0m S 'L_/il
k S

Visit

www. HBRACGCING com

- Latest set-up sheets
- Instruction updates
- Newest option parts
- Team info

- Race news

§RACING)

—

2= BE===""WORLD CHAMPIONS

PAGE 12




100560
Button Head Screw M3x16mm

(2) (o

|
J_J;lﬂ i
@ D
100556

Flat Head Screw M3x14mm

PAGE 13




(SRR
o 2

ZT00
Set Screw M3x3mm Cap Head Screw M3.5x14mm
LS

114776
109847  4x10x0.3mm

PAGE 14



PAGE 15




Z548
MMWMM

S ®
/ ,\
.-"f \\z

--.-. ._yl

@ (|

Z3s7
Button Head Screw M3x20mm

PAGE 18



STEPG-02 "W e

PAGE 17




D Bl
L

&)
U] i et |

PAGE 18



Set Screw M3x3mm

PAGE 18



% — ] @
Z£544

- Sﬁ Cap Head Screw M3x12mm

114414 (Std)
= 114415 (+10mm)

e

i B )
Cap Head Scraw M3x20mm

PAGE




PAGE 21



O | 68

Z548
Cap Head Screw M3xz2mm

.

'
L EXY i
_ﬁl@»ﬁ g e aorow Mectomm
\"u\'*.’-‘\vl'i‘ti_‘:-::” =

%




114719

~\
114722 /B\
114720 "-\ ,//ﬁj

D

@—1 14721

204009
AU @

mmww










PAGE 26



PAGE 27



paint.
Polycarbonat.

fiir

Farben
, en utilisant une peinture polycarbonate.

Paint from inside using
Lackieren Sie von innen
Peignez & partir de

STEP K-01

Remove protective film before
&m&wmmm
Retirez le film de protection avant utilisation.




Check all of the HB buggy race tyres and wheels on our website:

www. HBRACINIG com

STEPK-04 Whwn.




mu?’ 67516 13112

o - g
Ol s

= HBC8096
?,g 67492
B08S o @
o 67196 2721




204012 %
204012 11o§m%

67516

114414 {Std)
114415 (+10mm)

&—100551

@14

@&—100553

Front 109831
Rear 109833

Front 114930
Rear 114831

%&3
=
=
@ 147
=
=
@—57529
Front 100832
Rear 109834

Front 100809
Rear 109814

67351

)
67213

PAGE 31




=
L= ORI AN

Driver Date Track Event
Shocks
Ride Height o
Camber Angie Piston
Toe Angle Biladder
Sway Bar Spring
Shock Length Notes
AW
Shocks
Ride Helght o
Camber Angle Piston
Sway Bar Bladder
Shock Length Spring
i - T Notes
; PP I;ilr)
Tires Front | Rear
Brand
Compound
Pinion Gear Insert
Wheal
Notes
Front Center

Download the newest Set-Up sheets on our website: www HBRACING -~ PAGE 32




P REGI 7l s=rue swes_

priver_1€am Driver Date Track Event

Track Condition Base Set-Up for Dirt

Shocks
Ride Height ol
27 500
Camber Angle Piston
1° 6x1.3
Toe Angle Bladder
1° Std
Sway Bar Spring
22 Yellow
Shock Length Notes
106mm
all | . | B
1234568 2 MH
Shocks
Ride Height o
28 400
Camber Angle Piston
1° 6x1.3
Sway Bar Bladder
24 Std
Shock Length Spring
124mm Blue
- | Notes
AW/ I
Motor o .
Brand / Model! Brand
ORION 2100KV HB Megabite | HB Megabite
Notes Compound
Pink Pink
Pinion Gear Insart
a8 | 20 Std Std
Wheal
Battery HB V2 HB V2
Brand / Mode! Notes
ORION CARBON
Notes
SHORTY
3 DIff Oils Front Center Rear
L1 om| grand | ORION ORION ORION
or | 5000 3000 2000

Download the newest Set-Up sheets on our website: www HBRACING -~ PFAGBE 33




-

6123 BODY PIN (BMMSIL 114738 DIFF SHARED PARTS SET
66247 STEERING BALL END .8MM (4PCS) 114743 DIFF RING / INPUT GEAR SET (43/13)

67185 LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING POST (2PCS) 114744 SHOCK PISTON SET V2 {16MM/ORANGE PAIRS)
67196 LIGHTWEIGHT WHEEL HEX HUB (2PCS) 114745 BIG BORE SHOCK CAP SET V2 (2PCS)

67187 LIGHTWEIGHT OUTDRIVES (2PCS) 114748 ALUMINUM SERVO SAVER ARM (BLACK)

67198 LIGHT WEIGHT BALL (6MMI4PCS) 114750 CLAMPING SERVO SAVER NUT [OCRANGE)

67200 LIGHTWEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT (2PCS) 114751 SERVO SAVER DUST COVER (4PCS)

87202 LIGHTWEIGHT SHOCK STAND OFF (2PCS) 114752 STEERING BRACE V2

67203 LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING BUSHING (2PCS) 114753 SHOCK CAP BUSHING (4PCS)

67204 LIGHT WEIGHT FIXING BALL {(4PCS) 114754 SHOCK BELLOW BLADDER (4PCS)

67206 LIGHT WEIGHT STEERING PUSH ROD BALL (4PCS) 114755 D#15 CENTER BULKHEAD SET

67207 LIGHT WEIGHT SWAY BAR HOLDER (4PCS) 114761 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2.5XBMM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
a7211 LIGHTWEIGHT DIFF AXLE SHAFT (2PCS) 114762 INPUT SHAFT CLIP / SHIMS SET (4PCS)

67213 LIGHT WEXGHT SHOCK END BALL (4PCS) 114783 ALUMINUM WING MOUNT WASHER (BLACK/2PCS)
67351 SHOGK END/SHOCK SPRING RETAINER SET 114778 SHIM 4X10X0.3MM (12PCS)

67376 SERVO ARM SET 114777 SHOCK CARTRIDGE MAINTENANCE SET (1 PAIR)
67394 SERVO SAVER CRANK SET 114778 BIG BORE SHOCKS V2 SHARED PARTS SET (1 PAIR)
67397 STEERING CRANK SET 114780 STUB AXLE (BEARING PIN CAPTURERPCS)

67398 STEERING PLATE 114830 BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 23MM (2PCS)

67464 STEERING TURNBUCKLE 4X55MM (2PCS) 114831 BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 38MM (2PCS)

67481 STEERING LINKAGE SET 114832 STUB AXLE (SLEEVE PIN CAPTUI

67492 17MM WHEEL NUT (BLACKMPCS) 204000 CHASSIS BRACE CARBON SET (E817)

67518 BALL END SET 204001 CHASSIS ROD FRONT SET (ER17)

67528 BIG BORE SHOCK SPRING ADJUST NUT (BLACK/R2PCS) 204004 SET SCREW M4X16MM

67529 BIG BORE SHOCK BOTTOM CAPR (BLACK/2RCS) 204009 HUB CARRIER (817 SERIES)

67534 BALL 5,85 8MM (4PCS] 204012 HUB CARRIER ARM 03 {817 SERIES)

86508 WASHER 13)X16X0.2MM (10PCS) 204017 CHASSIS GUARD SET (817 SERIES)

84531 FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X15MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS) 204018 FLUSH MOUNT FASTENER (M3.0)

94554 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X10MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS) 204018 CHASSIS (E817)

94675 CAP HEAD SCREW M3.5X14MM (BPCS) 204020 BATTERY HOLDER SET (EB1T)

W77 GAP HEAD SCREW M3.5X42MM (BFCS) 204021 BATTERY STRAF (E817)

100550 PAN HEAD SCREW MSXBMM (HEX SOCKETM0PCS) 204022 ELECTROMNICS MOUNT SET (EB1T)

100851 LOCK NUT M2.5 (4PCS) 204024 DOGBONE 185MM (SHORT

100853 WASHER M2 9X8X0.5MM 204025 DOGBONE 34MM PIN}

100554 SET SCREW M3X14MM (4PCS) 204027 D8 SERIES DIFF O-RINGS V2 (10PCS)

100556 FLAT HEAD SCREW MIX14MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS) 204028 HINGE PIN {INNER)

100560 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X18MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS) 204032 D-MOUNT 3.00DEG (ALY

107372 DROOP SCREW MAX10MM [4PCS) 204036 CHASSIS ROD REAR SET (EB17)

107374 FLAT HEAD SCREW M2 SXBMM (HEX SOCKET/OPCS) 204037 DB SERIES GEARBOX SET (LARGE BEARING)

100808 SHOCK SPRING (YELLOW/GBMM73.BGF2PCS) 204038 INPUT GEAR {43-10) W2

109814 SHOCK SPRING (BLUE/B3MME1 BCF/2PCS) 204048 BODY MOUNT SET

106831 SHOCK SHAFT (20MM STROKE/ZPCS) 204080 BHCS MaX25MM

100832 SHOCK BOOT STROKE/2PCS) 204081 MOTOR MOUNT SET (E817)

109833 SHOCK SHAFT (38MM STROKE/ZPCS) 204083 FOAM ADHESIVE PAD

109834 SHOCK BOOT ) 204147 SET SCREW W4 X 25

109836 LIGHTWEIGHT GENTER DIFFERENTIAL SET (48T) B028 BALL BEARING BX1023MM (2PCS)

108839 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET B33 BALL BEARING 12X18X4MM (2PCS)

109841 LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (48T) BO34 BALL BEARING 12X21X5MM (2PCS)

108842 ARM MOUNT (&) BO8S BALL BEARING 8 X 16 X 5MM (2PCS)

109843 ARM MOUNT (B) HBCB017 TURNBUGHKLE 5X51MM (2PGS)

108844 ARM MOUNT (C) HBCa019 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING D815

108846 HINGE PIN BUSHING SET HBCA021 DIFFERENTIAL PADS (D815)

100847 PLASTIC SPACER SET HBCBO22  DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT

100840 HINGE PIN SET (FRONT OUTER 2PCS) HBCBO9E  3X17MM SHAFT (4PCS)

106850 HINGE PIN SET (REAR OUTER 2PCS) HBCB3100 6.8MM BALL END (L) (4PCS)

108851 BUMPER HBC81011  HARD STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET

1086852 SHOCK TOWER ( Z084 FLAT HEAD SCREW MaX12MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
100853 STEERING BLOCK SET {0 DEG) 2086 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X18MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
108855 KINGPIN SET z150 ANTENNA PIPE SET

109857 UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET (2PCS) z216 BUTTON HEAD SGREW M3X15MM (HEX SOCKETMPCS)
109858 DRIVE SHAFT (32MM) 7224 WASHER M3X8MM (10PCS)

109859 AXLE BOOT (8PCS) 2234 CAP HEAD SCREW M2XSMM (10PCS)

105881 REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET 307 FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10MM (HEX SOCKET/THIN TYPE/4PCS)
100863 SHOCK TOWER (REAR) Z352 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3XaMM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
110072 ROD END 6X14MM (8PCS) 23583 BUTTON HEAD SCREW MX10MM (HEX SOCKETOPCS)
10112 ALUMINUM BALL 6.8X8X3MM (4PCS) Z354 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
111736 STEERING BLOCK BUSHING (4PCS) 2357 BUTTON HEAD SCREW MZ{(20MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
111738 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 5) 7544 CAP HEAD SCREW MIX1ZMM (6PCS)

112794 WASHER SET BXTMM (0.5MMA OMMORANGE/BPCS) 7547 CAP HEAD SCREW MIX20MM (8PCS)

114414 WING MOUNT V2 (STANDARD) 2548 CAP HEAD SCREW M3X22MM (12PCS)

114415 WING MOUNT V2 {=10MM) 2663 LOCK NUT M3

114621 CASTER BLOCK SET V2 {17.5 DEG) 2678 LOCK NUT M3 THIN TYPE (4PCS)

114718 UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET 102MM (2PCS) 684 FLANGED LOCK NUT M4 (4PCS)

114720 UNIVERSAL REBUILD KIT (FRONT/REAR/Z PAIRS) z7o0 SET SCREW M3X3MM (BPCS)

114721 AXLE BOOT (GENTER/REAR/MPCS) z702 SET SCREW M3X5MM (10PCS)

114722 UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT (102MM) z704 SET SCREW M3XBMM (10PCS)

114737 ALUMINUM SHOCK / SWAYBAR PIN (4PCS) Faral

Option Parts List

Parts # Description Parts# Description Parts # Description

67167 HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (23) 109825 LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (48T) 204014 HUB GARRIER ARM 05 (817 SERIES)
67168 HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (24) 103856 STEERING ELOCK ARM SET (TYPE &) 204015 UNIVERSAL SET (REAR)

67169 HE ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (25) 108864 DE12 BUGGY BODY 204016 UNIVERSAL SET (FRONT)

108806 SHOCK SPRING (GREEN/SBMMEQ.BGF/ZPCS) 108865 MUD GUARD SET 204031 D-MOLINT 2.75DEG (AL)

108807 SHOCK SPRING (WHITE/BSMMBA BGF/2PCS) 111740 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 8) 204033 D-MOLINT 3.25DEG (AL)

100808 SHOCK SPRING (BLUE/GBMMIER SGF/2PCS) 11741 WOVEN GRAPHITE ARM COVERS (FRONT) 204034 D-MOLINT 3.50DEG (AL}

108810 SHOCK SPRING {GOLD/SEMIWTE EGF/ZPCS) 111742 WOVEN GRAPHITE ARM COVERS (REAR) 204152 1:8 BUGGY BLACK JACK PINK COMPOUND TYRE 1PC
106811 SHOCK SPRING (RED/S8MM/S6.1GFI2PCS) 113476 SHOCK SPRING (DRANGE/SIMMS2. 1GF/2PCS)

108812 SHOCK SPRING (RED/SSMM/S6.1GF/2PCS) 114201 HE 1/8 BUGGY DISH WHEELS V2 (WHITEMPCS)

108813 SHOCK SPRING (WHITE/83MM/S? SGF/2PCS) 114202 HE 1/8 BUGGY DISH WHEELS V2 (YELLOW/4PCS)

109815 SHOCK SPRING (YELLOW/S3MMB5.7GFIZPCS) 114620 CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (15 DEG)

108816 SHOCK SPRING | 3GF/2PCS) 114622 CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (20 DEG)

109817 SHOGK SPRING (RED/83MM/75.8GFI2PCS) 114746 FRONT SWAY BAR SET V2 {2.0, 22, 24, 2.6MM)

109821 STEERING BLOCK SET (4 DEG) 114747 REAR SWAY BAR SET V2 (2.2, 2.4, 2.6, 2.8, 3.0MM)

108822 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 3) 204010 HUB CARRIER ARM 01 (817 SERIES)

108823 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 2) 204011 HUB CARRIER ARM 02 (817 SERIES)

109824 STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 1) 204013 HUB CARRIER ARM 04 (817 SERIES)

PAGE 34






Seriennummer
PP

-hbraci
. o
RALCING)] ald;zmlun ki
CHAMPIONS Switzerland

Phona: +41 22 704 18 50




	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_01
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_02
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_03
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_04
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_05
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_06
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_07
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_08
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_09
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_10
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_11
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_12
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_13
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_14
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_15
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_16
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_17
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_18
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_19
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_20
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_21
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_22
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_23
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_24
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_25
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_26
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_27
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_28
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_29
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_30
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_31
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_32
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_33
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_34
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_35
	E817 Instructions 2016-12-01_Page_36

